FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-002	OCT 2 5 2000 4 DEPER ECOKU	ATIO	1 - 30 - 20 10153247 N + UKM CU TENTS ON ease record the	74 VER S		Patent a	partment of Commond Trademark Offi PATENT	
Submission Typ			veyance Ty		<b>-</b>			
X New			Assignment	X	Security Agre	eement		1
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)		License		Change of Na	ıme		i i
Correction of			Merger		Other	_ · _ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Reel #	Frame #	<u> </u>	_		Governmen by U.S. Governmen		<del>(,,</del>	
Reel #	Frame #			epartmer	· –	Secre	t File	
Conveying Part	y(ies)		Mark if additiona	al names o	of conveying part	=== ties attache	d Execution Date	)
Name (line 1)	Gordon Brothers Capita	al, LI	C				Month Day Ye 10042000	ar
Name (line 2)	J.							
Second Party				<del></del>			Execution Date Month Day Y	ear
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
<b>Receiving Party</b>	,			Mark if add	ditional names o	f receiving	parties attached	
Name (line 1) Fi	irst Step Capital, LL			. 10		1 1 1	document to be re an assignment ar	
Name (line 2)		4				d	ceiving party is no omiciled in the Unitates, an appointm	ted
Address (line 1) 12	26 East 56th Street			* 481 *******		re	f a domestic presentative is atta	
Address # 32 5						, si	Designation must be eparate document	
Address (line 2) To	ower 56					_ ^	ssignment.)	
Address (line 3) No	ew York		NY State/Country		1002			
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and A	ddres	3.6	for the fire	st Receiving Par	Code ty only.		
Name						<u> </u>		
Address (line 1)						S S	3	
Address (line 2)						PA 7		
							50	
Address (line 3)						<u>∞</u> D	PROG	
Address (line 4)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>	JŒES	
<u> </u>		FOR OF	FICE USE ONL	Y			<del>- in</del>	
7 mg - (19 gr) - 2009	ALE ARCHIT	. OK OF	. IOL OOL ONL	•	err vie <del>lle b</del> rej			
# *								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0081** 

<b>FORM</b>	FTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

# Page 2

S. Department of Commerce
tent and Trademark Office
PATENT

<u></u>			<del></del>	
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address	Area Code and Teleph	one Number 213-89	91-5112
Name Willi	am Jarblum, Esq.			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2) 601 S	outh Figueroa Str	et		
Address (line 3) Suite	2400			
Address (line 4) Los A	ngeles, CA 90017	-5704		
_	e total number of pag ng any attachments.	es of the attached conv	eyance document	# 5
Application Number	` '	` '		I numbers attached
·		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER		•
<del> </del>	cation Number(s)		Patent Numb	er(s)
08215062 0	8828961 0882	<u> </u>	4	
08886010				
If this document is being filed signed by the first named ex	_	Application, enter the date th	ne patent application was	Month Day Year
<b>Patent Cooperation</b>	Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT ap	plication number	PCT	PCT	PCT
-	Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Propertie	es	I number of properties	involved. # 5	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 200.	00
Method of Payme Deposit Account	nt: Enclos	sed X Deposit Acc	count	
•	=	onal fees can be charged to the posit Account Number:	e account.)	
		thorization to charge add		No [
Statement and Sign			Tes	
Otatement and Oign	utuic			
	s a true copy of the or	ef, the foregoing inform iginal document. Charg		
Nancy L. Wrigh	t	1 Mill Kin	Finale	10/ [ /00
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	- mark	Date

PATENT

**REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0082** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT made as of the 21<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2000, by GORDON BROTHERS

CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), to FIRST STEP CAPITAL,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, J&L Acquisition Corp., now known as Ultrafem, Inc., a Delaware corporation, entered into a Patent and Patent Application Security Agreement, dated as of August 25, 1998 (the "Agreement") with Assignor, with respect to certain patents and patent applications as more particularly set forth and described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such agreement and such patents and patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, transfer, assign, convey and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents and patent applications set forth and described in Exhibit A annexed hereto. Assignor makes no representation whatsoever as to the current status of patents and patent application listed on Schedule A as "issued" or as "application", including, without limitation, as to whether such issuances have been withdrawn or invalidated, or otherwise affected, or such applications have been withdrawn, denied, or granted or otherwise affected.

PATENT REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0083

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment as of the date and year first above written.

GORDON BROTHERS CAPITAL, LLC

By:

Name: ---- R Course

Title: Bruce.

-2

# COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Suffolk, ss	October <u>4</u> , 2000
known, who being duly sworn BROTHERS CAPITAL, LLC	tober, 2000, before me, personally came Alan K. Goldskin, to me, did depose and say that he is the Annual of GORDON of Hability company described in and which executed that he signed his name on behalf of said limited liability company a
	Before me,
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

#### SCHEDULE A

#### **Issued Patents**

#### Issue Date

Filing Date

US Patent No.

5,295,984 March 22, 1994

Canadian Patent Application No.

US Patent Application

2,070,426 November 11, 1997

#### Patent Applications

<u></u>	<u> </u>		
08/215,062	March 21, 1994		
08/828,961	March 28, 1997		
08/828,962	March 28, 1997		
08/886,010	July 3, 1997		

#### **Australian Patent Application**

684,717 June 28, 1993

#### Brazilian Patent Application

P19306596 December 22, 1994

#### Canadian Divisional Patent Applications

2,201,791 April 4, 1997

#### **European Patent Application**

91901923.2 December 7, 1990 93916826 June 28, 1993

(designated countries: Belgium, Denmark, France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland/Liechtenstein, and United Kingdom)

### Canadian Patent Application

2,138,668 June 28, 1993

# International (PCT) Application

US97/11464 July 3, 1997 US98/06014 March 26, 1998 US98/06015 March 26, 1998

v\1 - strehlap - kj6#01!.doc - 20729/1

-5-

PATENT REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0087